their educational aspirations. On November
8th, 2024, an interview process was
conducted to identify and shortlist students
in need of financial assistance from a pool
of 200 scholarship applicants. Following a
thorough evaluation, scholarships worth Rs.
9,17,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Seventeen
Thousand only) were awarded to 106
deserving students, enabling them to pursue
their studies with greater ease. To further
enhance awareness about available
financial aid opportunities, the committee
organized an online seminar on December
5th, 2024, in collaboration with

[...]

weaker students, the committee also
prioritized the needs of students with
disabilities. Twelve ANGEL Devices were
procured and distributed to ensure better
accessibility and learning support.
Furthermore, the Help the Blind Foundation
(HTBF) awarded scholarships totaling Rs.
2,10,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Ten Thousand
only) to students under the Persons 

CommitteeCommittee
with Disabilities (PWD) category, benefiting 10
first-year students and 11 second-year students
in 2025.
Through these initiatives, the Students9
Welfare Committee remains steadfast in its
mission to foster an inclusive, equitable, and

[...]

to electronic resources through the DULS and UGC-INFONET
Consortium. It is also a member of the UGC-NLIST program,
offering access to e-resources to students and faculty.
The library, which serves both to undergraduate and postgraduate
students, has an annual budget of Rs. 13,65,000/- (Rupees Thirteen
Lakhs Sixty-Five Thousand Only) for acquiring books, and
approximately 2,000 books are added each year. The library also
has a dedicated section with over 8,000 books on Sikh Studies
enabling researches in this area.

The library is automated, with books barcoded and accessible